

Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee

Unit 4.02, Level 4, Wisma Badan Peguam Malaysian, No. 2 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur Phone: 03-2693 1440 (Hunting Line) Fax: 03-2693 1441 Email: klbc@klbar.org.my

## To members of the Kuala Lumpur Bar

## KUALA LUMPUR BAR COMMITTEE SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE YEAR 2020

At the 28<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Kuala Lumpur Bar held on 27 February 2020, it was confirmed that the Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee ("KLBC") subscription for the year 2020 shall remain at RM125.00 per member.

Please take note that pursuant to Section 73(i) of the Legal Profession Act 1976, the subscription shall be payable in each year to the State Bar Committee by the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June.

Kindly therefore let the KLBC have by return your cheque for **RM125.00** made payable to *KUALA LUMPUR BAR COMMITTEE* together with the Payment Slip below or you may make payment directly to the KLBC's **MAYBANK** Account, details as below, **not later than 30 June 2020**.

Account Name : Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee Account Number : 564315003715

Please include bank commission for outstation cheque.

If you have chosen to make payment directly to the KLBC's Maybank Account, kindly fax (03-2693 1441) or e-mail (ros@klbar.org.my) your Bank Transaction Advice together with the Payment Slip below duly completed for the Secretariat to process the receipt/subscription certificate.

-----Tear Away------Tear Away------

## PAYMENT SLIP

Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee Unit 4.02, Level 4, Wisma Badan Peguam Malaysia No. 2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 KUALA LUMPUR

Date:

## **KUALA LUMPUR BAR COMMITTEE SUBSCRIPTION 2020**

I enclose my \*Bank Transaction Advice / \*Cheque no. \_\_\_\_\_\_ for the sum of RM125.00 made payable to *KUALA LUMPUR BAR COMMITTEE* being my subscription to the Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee for the year 2020.

(Signature)

Name:

Bar Council Membership No.: BC/

E-mail Address:

\*Delete as necessary